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July 14, 2003

Legislative Counsel Bureau
555 E. Washington Avenue
Room 4400
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Dear Director of the Legislative Counsel:

Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statute (NRS) 622.100, enclosed is our disciplinary report for the
Nevada State Board of Dental Examiners. This report is for the quarter ending July 20, 2003. I
have listed the disciplinary actions against the following licensees and unlicensed dentists below.
Enclosed for your convenience are copies of the stipulation agreements.

Discinlin~ Action DateNameLicense #

04-29-2003
04-29-2003
04-29-2003
06-24-2003
06-04-2003

Geraldine E. Joiner. DDS
Eunsook C. Sheen, DDS
Leann Bennett. RDH
Dee A. Deevers, DDS
Carlos Counter

1027
2644
4026
2740
Unlicensed

If you have any q~tions refgarjling this matter, please feel free to contact me at (702) 486-7044.~ ( . J'I '

'ISincerely, -1"'?1'5

William J. Busch, D.D.S
Executive Director

WJB/ds

Cc: John A. Hunt, Esq., Board Legal Counsel
File

nsbdeOgovrnail.state.nv.us


