Nevada State Board of Dental Examiners

Stephen C. Vaughn, D.D.S. President



Rick B. Thiriot, D.D.S. Secretary-Treasurer

2295-B Renaissance Drive • Las Vegas, NV 89119 • (702) 486-7044 • (800) DDS-EXAM • Fax (702) 486-7046

July 14, 2003

Legislative Counsel Bureau 555 E. Washington Avenue Room 4400 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Dear Director of the Legislative Counsel:

Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statute (NRS) 622.100, enclosed is our disciplinary report for the Nevada State Board of Dental Examiners. This report is for the quarter ending July 20, 2003. I have listed the disciplinary actions against the following licensees and unlicensed dentists below. Enclosed for your convenience are copies of the stipulation agreements.

License #	Name	Disciplinary Action Date
1027	Geraldine E. Joiner, DDS	04-29-2003
2644	Eunsook C. Sheen, DDS	04-29-2003
4026	Leann Bennett, RDH	04-29-2003
2740	Dee A. Deevers, DDS	06-24-2003
Unlicensed	Carlos Counter	06-04-2003

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (702) 486-7044.

Sincerely,

William J. Busch, D.D.S Executive Director

WJB/ds

Cc: John A. Hunt, Esq., Board Legal Counsel

File